CEl

Raid Internacional Fronteira

A |
.r y 22/04/2017(Fronteira)
\ CEI * * * (160,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
ATOLEIROS ATOLEIROS Fdo: Joaquim Marcal
Total set medium speed Riders: 17,527 Km/h  Riders: 9 Qualified: 4 (44,44 %) Not Qualified: 5 (55,56 %)

Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marcal 4* (POR) m
Pres.Vet.Comm: Constanca Fonseca 4* (POR) m
Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) “

FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR) “
FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE) [

Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 06:30:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed

1 9 Rui Lanternas Alcantava 08:41:16®  00:14:00 18,417

2 2 Ana Barbas E Da Fuica 09:14:42®  00:08:33 17,307

3 8 Pedro Godinho Montalban Endurance 09:14:44©® 00:10:54 17,306

4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista Eclipse Da Camoeira 09:22:06® 00:19:50 17,079
GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garrido- Shirer Peu 08:41:20®)  00:30:53
GA+ME 12 Margarida Oliveira Soares Xélio 07:15:52%  00:24:55
GA 11 Jo&do Maria Pataca Moura Equador 05:50:04® 00:23:04
RET 4 Paulo Branco Uva Du Cambout 04:09:39@  00:13:43
GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire Duna Do Inquisidor 02:18:20 00:02:20

Page: 1




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

Puations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 21:25:43 CEl***/ 160,000 Km (10013970) r f'.__'-r
Number of dorsal: 9 b
Qualifiedl:f4d(44,z(14 %) ) 2 Ana Barbas n . ~

Not Qualified: 5 (55,56 % . ST EIR
Weight Kg.: 75 E Da Euicg™®®* ATOLEIROS

PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIfY General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
1 9 Ruilanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00 00:33:26

Hour of Start  06:30:00 09:27:32 11:48:05 13:58:45 16:08:13 18:14:02 5> 2 AnaBarbas 09:14:42 (6) 17.578 17.307 00:08:33
Hour of Arrival  08:46:20 11:06:54 13:17:13 15:25:39 17:21:58 19:14:42 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54

. A .AQ- .1q- . cop- 1. 4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:47:32 11:08:05 13:18:45 15:28:13 17:24:02 19:17:39 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri 08:41:20 (5) 17.494 16.458 00:30:53
Time Used 02:17:32 01:40:33 01:30:40 01:29:28 01:15:49 01:00:40 GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55

Time Used T.  2117:32 35805 52845 65813 814:02 91442 | COA 11 Jodo MariaPataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00:23:04

RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:01:12 00:01:11 00:01:32 00:02:34 00:02:04 0606:0257 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:01:12 00:02:23 00:03:55 00:06:29 00:08:33 00:4%:30
Pulsations: 52/44 64/60 64/60 60/60 64/60 64/60
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00

Av.Speed Goal 17,604 18,719 17,502 17,952 16,271 16,813
Cum. Av.Speed Gahl, 604 18,074 17,917 17,924 17,673 17,578
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.17,45 17,893 17,703 17,646 17,367 17,307
Clas. Gral. 5 2 2 3 2 2

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h

Puations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
Inimal speeaq: y m -
Closing control: 21:25:43 CEl***/ 160,000 Km (10025438) ¥y Y
Number of dorsal: 9 - = 4
Qa4 4% 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista'ey . . Gy
0 ualirieda:. 0 . . "y

: , (104QG86) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: 75 Eclipse Da Camoeira RO

PHASE IPPHASE II%PHASE IIBHASE IVPHASE V®HASE vifY General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start  06:30:00 09:30:01 11:50:48 14:03:35 16:13:50 18:22:40 ; g Eg;"é‘:rtggs‘as 83‘1"41;4112 ggg 13’352 f;';%; 88%;?% 8853(735291
Hour of Arrival  08:46:15 11:08:50 13:18:44 15:29:39 17:27:36 19:22:06 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54 00:07:22

. -E0- -10- .97. .q9. .29. .90 4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:50:01 11:10:48 13:23:35 15:33:50 17:32:40 19:29:34 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garfi 08:41:20 (5) 17.494 16.458 00:30:53

Time Used  02:20:01 01:40:47 01:32:47 0L:30:15 01:18:50 00:5%:26 | GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55
Time Used .  2:20:01 4:00.48 53335 7.03:50 82240 9:22.06 | oA 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00.23:04

RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:03:46 00:01:58 00:04:51 00:04:11 00:05:04 ©66:6+28 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:03:46 00:05:44 00:10:35 00:14:46 00:19:50 00:2%18
Pulsations:
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00

Av.Speed Goal 17,615 18,823 17,741 18,125 16,268 17,162
Cum. Av.Speed Gail,615 18,123 18,019 18,041 17,770 17,703
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,141 17,691 17,447 17,413 17,069 17,079
Clas. Gral. 8 5 6 4 4 4

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 21:25:43
Number of dorsal: 9
Qualified: 4 (44,44 %)
Not Qualified: 5 (55,56 %)

Date: 22/04/2017

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEl ***/ 160,000 Km

4 Paulo Branco

104V
t(

(10020969)

CEl
. Y
ATOLE .&

Weight Kg.: 75 Uva Du Cambou :
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . 1 9 Ruilanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00
Hour of Start  06:30:00 09:27:17 2 2 AnaBarbas 09:14:42 (6) 17.578 17,307 00:08:33
Hour of Arrival  08:46:17 11:06:56 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54
: . . 4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:47:17 11:19:30 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri 08:41:20 (5) 17,494 16,458 00:30:53
Time Used 02:17:17 01:52:22 GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55
' . . GA 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00:23:04
Time Used T.  2:17:17 4:09:39 RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:01:00 00:12:43 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:01:00 00:13:43
Pulsations: 56/60 64/64
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,610 18,665
Cum. Av.Speed GaHht,610 18,056
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,482 17,064

Clas. Gral. 2

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h

pusatons: 64 | Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
Inimal speeaq: y m ;-
Closing control: 21:25:43 CEl ***/160,000 Km (10018089) Y
Number of dorsal: 9 - .
Qualifiedl:f4d(44,4(14 %) | 8 Pedro Godinho .
Not_Quai ied: 5 (55,56 % 10 P\TDL[! ROIS
Weight Kg.: 75 Montalban Endurance’ S
PHASE IPPHASE 1I®PHASE III'BHASE IVPHASE V®HASE VI General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
an. i 0. CEO. - A 1 9 Ruilanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00 00:33:28
Hour of Start 06:30:00 09:27:31 11:48:29 13:59:19 16:07:59 18:14:44 > > Ana Barbas 09:14:42 (6) 17.578 17,307 00:08:33 00:00:02

Hour of Arrival  08:45:56 11:06:33 13:17:05 15:25:38 17:21:56 19:14:44 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54

. A .AQ- .10- - cop- 1 4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:47:31 11:08:29 13:19:19 15:27:59 17:24:44 19:18:02 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri 08:41:20 (5) 17.494 16.458 00:30:53
Time Used 02:17:31 01:40:58 01:30:50 01:28:40 01:16:45 01:00:00 GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55

Time Used T.  2117:31 35829 52919 657.59 814:44 9:14:44 | COA 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00:23:04

RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:01:35 00:01:56 00:02:14 00:02:21 00:02:48 60:03:18 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:01:35 00:03:31 00:05:45 00:08:06 00:10:54 00:44:12
Pulsations: 64/60 56/56 64/60 64/60 60/60 60/56
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00

Av.Speed Goal 17,656 18,782 17,607 18,073 16,227 17,000
Cum. Av.Speed GaHl,656 18,130 17,987 18,005 17,733 17,652
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,452 17,863 17,673 17,656 17,343 17,306
Clas. Gral. 4 3 3 2 3 3

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

pusatons: 64 | Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 21:25:43 CEl *** /160,000 Km (10064744) ({_'-r
Number of dorsal: 9 -
Qualfied: 4 (44443 O Rul Lanternas & | ~
ot Qualified: b )
_ : (104PBY6) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: 75 Alcantava e o
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIfY General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . iaq. . A . 1 9 Ruilanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00
Hour of Start 06:30:00 09:20:59 11:31:28 13:38:35 15:44.52 17:48:21 > > Ana Barbas 09:14:42 (6) 17.578 17,307 00:08:33
Hour of Arrival  08:38:53 10:49:05 12:56:00 15:01:34 16:54:43 18:41:16 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54

. 0. CEq- .Eq- .- EQ 10 4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:40:59 10:51:28 12:58:35 15:04:52 16:58:21 18:49:38 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri 08:41:20 (5) 17.494 16.458 00:30-53

Time Used  0210:59 01:30:20 01:27:07 0L:26:17 01:13:20 00:5255 | GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55
Time Used T.  2:10:59 3:41:28 50835 63452 7:4821 84116 | oA 11 JodoMaria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00.23:04

RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:02:06 00:02:23 00:02:35 00:03:18 00:03:38 00:08:22 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:02:06 00:04:29 00:07:04 00:10:22 00:14:00 06:22:22
Pulsations: 60/60 60/60 60/56 60/56 60/60 52/60
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00

Av.Speed Goal 18,621 21,112 18454 18799 17,180 19,276
Cum.Av.Speed Gat8,621 19,633 19,302 19,194 18,884 18,925
Cum.Av. Speed Grll8,323 19,235 18,86 18,69 18,32 18,417
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1 1 1 1

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI

inimal speed: 14, m

Clositr;g con(;crol: I21:25:43 CEl ***/160,000 Km (10020299) r )Y

Number of dorsal: 9 - - -

Qualed: & (Ghas ) 10 Patricia Mariscal Garrido-falla'z= . . Gy

ot Qualified: , . 104VW30 ATOLEIROS

Weight Kg.: 75 ode El. (GA) Shirer PeU' :
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. .50 BN . 1. 1 9 Ruilanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00

Hour of Start 06:30:00 09:29:50 11:50:52 14:02:05 16:18:19 > > Ana Barbas 09:14:42 (6) 17.578 17,307 00.08:33

Hour of Arrival  08:45:59 11:06:20 13:17:10 15:29:41 17:42:23 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54

4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50

Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:49:50 11:10:52 13:22:05 15:38:19 17:51:20 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri  08:41:20 (5) 17,494 16,458 00:30:53

Time Used 02:19:50 01:41:02 01:31:13 01:36:14 01:33:01 GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55
' 1o AN o . 4. GA 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00:23:04

Time Used T. 2:19:50 4:00:52 5:32:05 7:08:19 8:41:20 RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:00:39 (2) 18,056 17.064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:03:51 00:04:32 00:04:55 00:08:38 00:08:57 GA 13 Antoénio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:03:51 00:08:23 00:13:18 00:21:56 00:30:53

Pulsations: 52/54 60/60 64/60 64/60 60/60

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,649 19,275 18,076 17,808 14,274
Cum. Av.Speed GaoHl, 649 18,324 18,257 18,160 17,494
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,163 17,686 17,526 17,23 16,458
Clas. Gral. 7 6 4 5

£

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

NUmero de Fases ¢




Date: 22/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h

Puations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,

Inimal speeaq: y m -

Closing control: 21:25:43 CEl *** /160,000 Km (10082961) r %’T

Number of dorsal: 9 ~ - 9

Qe 4 (184499 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura'gg . . Gy

ot Qualified: , 105CD96 ATOLEIROS

Weight Kg.: 75 ode El. (GA) Equador®®®*® e
PHASE I2PHASE 1I®PHASE IIBHASE IVBHASE V®HASE VIV General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . - 1 9 Ruilanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00

Hour of Start - 06:30:00 09:28:47 11:55:37 2 2 AnaBarbas 09:14:42 (6) 17,578 17,307 00:08:33

Hour of Arrival  08:46:19 11:08:45 13:26:20 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54

4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50

Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:48:47 11:15:37 13:40:04 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri 08:41:20 (5) 17,494 16,458 00:30:53

Time Used 02:18:47 01:46:50 01:44:27 GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55
. .1q. .- . GA 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00:23:04
Time Used T.  2:18:47 4:05:37  5:50:04 RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:02:28 00:06:52 00:13:44 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:02:28 00:09:20 00:23:04
Pulsations: 64/56 60/60 60/60

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,606 18,606 17,196

Cum. Av.Speed Gahl, 606 18,029 17,798

Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,293 17,344 16,625

Clas. Gral. 6 7

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 21:25:43

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h
Raid Internacional Fronteira

CEl **

Date: 22/04/2017

* /160,000 Km

Number of dorsal: 9 - - - (10025506) 4
Qualed: & (Ghas ) 12 Margarida Oliveira Soares gg ~
ot Qualified: . )
_ , z (POR40431) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: 75 ode El. (GA+ME) Xélio e
PHASE IPPHASE II®PHASE III'BHASE IVPHASE V®PHASE vI{Y General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . Ao . 1 9 Ruilanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00
Hour of Start 06:30:00 09:27:28 11:48:31 14:02:51 > 2 Ana Barbas 09:14:42 (6) 17.578 17,307 00:08:33
Hour of Arrival 08:46:14 11:06:47 13:17:06 15:29:40 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54
: o mo. . . 4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:47:28  11:08:31 13:22:51 15:45:52 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri 08:41:20 (5) 17,494 16,458 00:30:53
Time Used 02:17:28 01:41:03 01:34:20 01:43:01 GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar 07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55
) 1. Ea. o . GA 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00:23:04
Time Used T 2:17:28  3:88:31  &:32:51 711552 RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:01:14 00:01:44 00:05:45 00:16:12 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:01:14 00:02:58 00:08:43 00:24:55
Pulsations: 64 /56 64 /60 60 /60 72172
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50.00
Av.Speed Goal 17,617 18,728 17,611 17,969
Cum. Av.Speed GaHl,617 18,085 17,956 17,958
Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,459 17,86 17,485 16,932
Clas. Gral. 3 4 5

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

wWww.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,527Km/h

Puations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 14, m -
Closing control: 21:25:43 CEl*** /160,000 Km (10054267) v 4
Number of dorsal: 9 Z - - <
Qulted ¢ (ilagsy 13 Anténio Vaz Freire'gsy ~
ot Qualified: , . 104NX55 ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: 75 ode El. (GA) Duna Do Inquisidor**"™® S
PHASE I®PHASE 1I®PHASE III'PHASE IVPHASE VPHASE vIY General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 31,000 26,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 06:30:00 1 9 Rui Lanternas 08:41:16 (6) 18,925 18,417 00:14:00
T 2 2 Ana Barbas 09:14:42 (6) 17,578 17,307 00:08:33
Hour of Arrival  08:46:00 3 8 Pedro Godinho 09:14:44 (6) 17,652 17,306 00:10:54

4 3 Ricardo Relvas Batista 09:22:06 (6) 17,703 17,079 00:19:50

Hour of Vet-Gate. 8:48:20 GA 10 Patricia Mariscal Garri 08:41:20 (5) 17,494 16,458 00:30:53

Time Used 02:18:20 GA+ME Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:15:52 (4) 17,958 16,932 00:24:55
) 1a. GA 11 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 05:50:04 (3) 17,798 16,625 00:23:04
Time Used T.  2:18:20 RET 4 Paulo Branco 04:09:39 (2) 18,056 17,064 00:13:43
Recovery 00:02:20 GA 13 Anténio Vaz Freire 02:18:20 (1) 17,647 17,349 00:02:20
Cum. Recovery 00:02:20
Pulsations: 64 /60

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,647

Cum. Av.Speed GaHi, 647

Cum.Av. Speed Grll7,349

Clas. Gral.

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ATOLEIROS

CEI
Y

k|

22/04/2017(Fronteira)
CEI * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

ATOLEIROS

Raid Internacional Fronteira

Fdo: Joaquim Marcal

Total set medium speed Riders: 16,807 Km/h  Riders: 16 Qualified: 11 (68,75 %) Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marcal 4* (POR) m FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR) “
Pres.Vet.Comm: Constanca Fonseca 4* (POR) m FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE) :
Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) “ Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:00:00
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17® 00:03:37 18,656
2 83 Juan Carlos Sanchez Herrer Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16® 00:18:06 18,027
3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Aparica 04:29:01® 00:03:20 17,843
4 88 Teresa Falcao Espora 04:33:380% 00:07:57 17,542
5 84 LeaVogler Assidaroi De Bozouls 04:46:01®  00:09:50 16,782
6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde 04:46:47®  00:17:21 16,737
7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Pallares 04:53:21®  00:07:14 16,363
8 54 Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro Elvas D'lberica 04:53:39 00:06:45 16,346
9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23% 00:11:06 15,874
10 85 Francisco Cordovil Cabral Ferrari 05:12:35)  00:12:04 15,356
10 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35)  00:19:19 15,356
ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25®  00:10:44
ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26®  00:06:55
GA 82 Pedro SaE Almeida Alikan 03:40:46®  00:10:16
GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozouls 02:24:48M 00:03:41
GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutairi Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26M 00:04:18
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00

Number of dorsal: 16

Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEIl * /80,000 Km

49 Rodrigo Picao Abreu'en
D Kita Do Conde™™™™”

(10064534)

Date: 22/04/2017

CEI
"‘?’{r

vt S

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

40,000
09:00:00
11:23:30
11:32:52
02:32:52

2:32:52
00:09:22
00:09:22
64 /64
00: 40:00

16,725

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,725

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

15,7
14

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

20,000 20,000
12:12:52 14:06:44
13:18:45 15:06:47
13:26:44 15:18:22
01:13:52 01:00:03

3:46:44 4:46:47
00:07:59  66:3%:35
00:17:21  06:28:56
64 /60 64 /60
00:40:00

18,214 19,983

17,193 17,815

15,878 16,737

11 6
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X ko dd=1=
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Dor
58
83
51
88
84
49
87
54
63
85
55
61
89
82
60
50

Rider
Ana Mira Costa
Juan Carlos Sanchez H
Luis Pedro Caldeira
Teresa Falcao
Lea Vogler
Rodrigo Picédo Abreu
Pedro Calado
Joéo Pedro Carpinteir
Sergio Ribeiro
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Pedro Celestino
Jaime Magarreiro
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Pedro S& E Almeida
Laetitia Goncalves
Homoud Battal Almutai

Horse
Benfica
Gaviota 41,28
Embaixador Apar
Espora
Assidaroi De Bo
D Kita Do Conde
Olimpo De Palla
Elvas D’lberica
XL Da Tapada
Ferrari
Erax
Fakir Al Oasis
Pitufa JS
Alikan
Guaicha De Bozo
Rojitan 52,69

Time
04:17:17(3)
04:26:16(3)
04:29:01(3)
04:33:38(3)
04:46:01(3)
04:46:47(3)
04:53:21(3)
04:53:39(3)
05:02:23(3)
05:12:35(3)
05:12:35(3)
05:02:25(3)
05:02:26(3)
03:40:46(2)
02:24:48(1)
02:25:26(1)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:29:30
19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:20:31
18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:17:46
18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:13:09
17,380 16,782 00:09:50 00:00:46
17,815 16,737 00:17:21
16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:06:34
16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:06:52
16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:15:36
15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:25:48
16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:25:48

15,872 00:10:44

15,871 00:06:55

16,307 00:10:16

16,575 00:03:41

16,502 00:04:18

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10092339) r “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 16 . .
Qualfed: 1" e 15%) 50 Homoud Battal Almutairi ez ~
ot Qualified: . )
_ : (105EN11) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA) Rojitan 52,69 i
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37
Hour of Start 09:00:00 2 83 Juan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06
Hour of Arrival 11:21:08 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20
: ol 4 88 Teresa Falcdo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:25:26 5 84 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 04:46:01(3) 17,380 16,782 00:09:50
Time Used 02:25:26 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21
) - 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14
Time Used T. 2:25:26 8 54 Jodo Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica ~ 04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45
Recovery 00:04:18 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06
LA 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04
Cum. Recovery 00:04:18 10 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19
Pulsations: 64 /60 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 17,005 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,005 GA 50 Homoud Battal Alimutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,502
Clas. Gral.

*) Wwww.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
Inimal speeaq: , m ;-
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEIl * /80,000 Km (10146271) Y
Number of dorsal: 16 . . b
Su?giedl_:fud E(368(,;52/%)0/) 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira & | ~
(0] ualified: 0 . . '
i ' (105KZz21) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Embaixador Aparica R
PHASE 1”PHASE II®PHASE 1l General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A o . 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:11:44
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:47:51 1313957 | 5 g3 juan Carlos Sanchez H  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:02:45
Hour of Arrival 11:06:46 12:57:42 14:49:01 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar 04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20
] . - e 4 88 Teresa Falcdo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:04:37
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11.07:51  12:59:57 145458 | 5 g1 | oa'vogler Assidaroi De Bo  04:46:01(3) 17.380 16,782 00:09:50 00:17:00
Time Used 02:07:51  01:12:06 01:09:04 | 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde ~ 04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:17:46
) A 10 . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:24:20
Time Used T. 20751 31957 42901 | g 54 joZ0 Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica  04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:24:38
Recovery 00:01:05 00:02:15  06:05:57 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:33:22
A1 Aa . A0 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:43:34
Cum. Recovery  00:01:05  00:03:20  80:0%%7 | 15 55 peqro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:43:34
Pulsations: 60 /60 64 /60 60 /60 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time [ rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 18,932 17,180 17,375 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai  Rojitan 52,69 02: 25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,932 18,310 18,067
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,772 18,005 17,843
Clas. Gral. 1 2 3

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 16
Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEIl * /80,000 Km
(10103757)
E

54 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro'z

CEl
.Y

Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

(1050H32)

Elvas D'lberica

ATOLE I,.Rlol. P

PHASE I”PHASE 11°PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A AL o 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:36:22
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:05:25  13:59:04 | 5 g3 jyan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota41,28  04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:27:23
Hour of Arrival 11:23:28 13:14:16 15:13:39 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:24:38
: - A . 4 88 Teresa Falcdo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:20:01
Hourof Vet-Gate. 11:25:25  13:19:04  15:18:30 | 5 g4 | oq'vogler Assidaroi De Bo  04:46:01(3) 17.380 16,782 00.09:50 00:07:38
Time Used 02:25:25  01:13:39  01:14:35 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:06:52
) - . . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:00:18
Time Used T. 22525 33904 48339 | o 54 om0 Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica  04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45
Recovery 00:01:57 00:04:48  00:04:5% 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:08:44
-1 A .41 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:18:56
Cum. Recovery  00:01:57  00:06:45  00:3£36 | 1 55 pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:18:56
Pulsations: 64 / 64 60 /60 60/60 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time [ rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 16,729 17,429 16,089 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,729 16,956 16,731 GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,504 16,433 16,346
Clas. Gral. 9 8 8
[ il

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00

Number of dorsal: 1

6

Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h
Raid Internacional Fronteira

CEl */ 80,000 Km

55 Pedro Celestino'eg’
Er aX(lOSPR48)

Date: 22/04/2017

CEIl,_

vt S

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00
Hour of Arrival 11:18:15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:28:27
Time Used 02:28:27
Time Used T. 2:28:27
Recovery 00:10:12
Cum. Recovery 00:10:12
Pulsations: 56 /56

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,360

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,360

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

16,167
13

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

20,000 20,000
12:08:27 14:15:59
13:26:52 15:32:35
13:35:59 15:43:42
01:27:32 01:16:36

3:55:59 5:12:35
00:09:07  00:1%:067
00:19:19  00:30:26
60 /56 60 /60
00:40:00

15,303 15,666

16,615 16,367

15,255 15,356

13 10
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X ko k4=
PEEmAmo

General Classification

Dor Rider Horse Time

58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922
83 Juan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342
51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067
88 Teresa Falcéo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067
84 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 04:46:01(3) 17,380
49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815
87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776
54 Jo&o Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D’lberica 04:53:39(3) 16,731
63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479
85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972
55 Pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367
61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3)

89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3)

82 Pedro S4 E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2)

60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1)

50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1)

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

18,656
18,027
17,843
17,542
16,782
16,737
16,363
16,346
15,874
15,356
15,356
15,872
15,871
16,307
16,575
16,502

00:03:37
00:18:06
00:03:20
00:07:57
00:09:50
00:17:21
00:07:14
00:06:45
00:11:06
00:12:04
00:19:19
00:10:44
00:06:55
00:10:16
00:03:41
00:04:18

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:55:18
00:46:19
00:43:34
00:38:57
00:26:34
00:25:48
00:19:14
00:18:56
00:10:12
00:00:00




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00

Number of dorsal: 1

6

Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h
Raid Internacional Fronteira

CEl */ 80,000 Km

58 Ana Mira Costa'gg”
Benfica™"™”

Date: 22/04/2017

CEIl,_

vt S

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00
Hour of Arrival 11:09:18
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:10:57
Time Used 02:10:57
Time Used T. 2:10:57
Recovery 00:01:39
Cum. Recovery 00:01:39
Pulsations: 52 /56

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 18,561

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,561

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

18,328
3

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

20,000 20,000
11:50:57 13:39:17
12:57:19 14:37:17
12:59:17 14:42:17
01:08:20  00:58:00

3:19:17 4:17:17
00:01:58  00:05:00
00:03:37  00:08:37
64 /60 52/52
00:40:00

18,081 20,690

18,399 18,922

18,065 18,656

1 1

WWW.jaquima.es

C

©CONOUDWNRY

X ko dd=1=
PEEmAmo "

General Classification

Dor Rider Horse Time

58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922
83 Juan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342
51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067
88 Teresa Falcéo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067
84 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 04:46:01(3) 17,380
49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815
87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776
54 Jo&o Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D’lberica 04:53:39(3) 16,731
63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479
85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972
55 Pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367
61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3)

89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3)

82 Pedro S4 E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2)

60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1)

50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1)

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

18,656
18,027
17,843
17,542
16,782
16,737
16,363
16,346
15,874
15,356
15,356
15,872
15,871
16,307
16,575
16,502

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:03:37
00:18:06
00:03:20
00:07:57
00:09:50
00:17:21
00:07:14
00:06:45
00:11:06
00:12:04
00:19:19
00:10:44
00:06:55
00:10:16
00:03:41
00:04:18

00:08:59
00:11:44
00:16:21
00:28:44
00:29:30
00:36:04
00:36:22
00:45:06
00:55:18
00:55:18




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10015135) r “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 16 o .
Qualtect 11 Gazeoy 60 Laetitia Goncalves'gg ~
ot Qualified: . )
_ : (105CZ42) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA) Guaicha De Bozouls e e
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37
Hour of Start 09:00:00 2 83 Juan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06
Hour of Arrival 11:21:07 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20
: oA 4 88 Teresa Falcdo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:24:48 5 84 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 04:46:01(3) 17,380 16,782 00:09:50
Time Used 02:24:48 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21
) s 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14
Time Used T. 2:24:48 8 54 Jodo Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica ~ 04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45
Recovery 00:03:41 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06
. 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04
Cum. Recovery 00:03:41 10 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19
Pulsations: 60/ 64 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 17,007 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves _ Gu_:_:\icha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,007 GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,575
Clas. Gral.

*) Wwww.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 16
Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)
Not Qualified: 5 (31,252
Weight Kg.: Free

bde El. (ME)

CEl */ 80,000 Km

Fakir Al Oasis"*™

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h
Raid Internacional Fronteira

(10018086)

61 Jaime Magarreiro'gg

Date: 22/04/2017

CEl
.Y
ATOLE .&

PHASE 1”PHASE 11“PHASE 111

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor
Hour of Start 00:00:00  11:55:03 13:50:36 | > oo
Hour of Arrival 11:10:24 13:04:31 15:22:25 3 51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:15:03  13:10:36  15:41:39 g Sﬁ
Time Used 02:15:03 0L:15:33 OL:31:49 | 6 49
Time Used T. 21503 3:30:36  5.02:25 g gz
Recovery 00:04:39 00:06:05 00:10:34 | 9 63
Cum.Recovery  00:04:39  00:10:44  00:29:58 18 gg
Pulsations: 64/60  63/64  99/99 | ME 61
Time I rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 g"ﬁ gg
Av.Speed Goal 18,405 17,274 13,070 GA 60
Cum.Av.Speed Goal 18,405 18012 16,456 | °A 90
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,771 17,004 15872

Clas. Gral. 6 6

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Rider Horse
Ana Mira Costa Benfica
Juan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28
Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar
Teresa Falcao Espora

Assidaroi De Bo
D Kita Do Conde
Olimpo De Palla
Elvas D'lberica
XL Da Tapada

Lea Vogler

Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Pedro Calado

Jodo Pedro Carpinteir
Sergio Ribeiro

Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari

Pedro Celestino Erax

Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS

Pedro S& E Almeida Alikan

Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo
Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69

Time
04:17:17(3)
04:26:16(3)
04:29:01(3)
04:33:38(3)
04:46:01(3)
04:46:47(3)
04:53:21(3)
04:53:39(3)
05:02:23(3)
05:12:35(3)
05:12:35(3)
05:02:25(3)
05:02:26(3)
03:40:46(2)
02:24:48(1)
02:25:26(1)

18,922
19,342
18,067
18,067
17,380
17,815
16,776
16,731
16,479
15,972
16,367

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

18,656
18,027
17,843
17,542
16,782
16,737
16,363
16,346
15,874
15,356
15,356
15,872
15,871
16,307
16,575
16,502

00:03:37
00:18:06
00:03:20
00:07:57
00:09:50
00:17:21
00:07:14
00:06:45
00:11:06
00:12:04
00:19:19
00:10:44
00:06:55
00:10:16
00:03:41
00:04:18




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 16
Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)

Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEIl * /80,000 Km
(10151904)

63 Sergio Ribeiro'gn
XL Da Tapada™*"™

Date: 22/04/2017

CEl
. Y
ATOLE .&

PHASE I”PHASE 1%PHASE 1" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A - . 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:45:06
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:55:30  13:50:32 | 5 g3 jyanCarlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28  04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:36:07
Hour of Arrival 11:10:24 13:04:32 15:22:23 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:33:22
: L. A, . 4 88 Teresa Falcéo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:28:45
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:15:30  13:10:32 18:32:07 | 5 g1 | o4 vogler Assidaroi De Bo  04:46:01(3) 17.380 16,782 00.09:50 00:16:22
Time Used 02:15:30 01:15:02 01:31:51 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:15:36
. L. . . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:09:02
Time Used T. 2:15:30 3:30:32 5:02:23 8 54 Jodo Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D’lIberica 04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:08:44
Recovery 00:05:06 00:06:00  66:69:44 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06
. AE- 1. .20 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:10:12
Cum. Recovery  00:05:06  00:11:06  ©8:20:80 | 1y 55 peqro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:10:12
Pulsations: 64 /64 64 /64 60 /60 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
: A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40: 46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 18,405 17,383 13,065 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,405 18,051 16,479 GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,712 17,099 15,874
Clas. Gral. 7 5 9

=

(*) NGmero de Fases acabou

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEI */ 80,000 Km (10146089) r "\_{IT
Number of dorsal: 16 4 - .
Su?giedl_:fud E(368(,;52/%)0 ) 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida (@ | ~
ot Qualified: . )
_ , (105PM70) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Ode El (GA) A||kan AL
PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A AL 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:05:51 2 83 Juan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06
Hour of Arrival 11:21:28 13:14:53 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20
: — A 4 88 Teresa Falcao Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:25:51 13:20:46 5 84 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 04:46:01(3) 17,380 16,782 00:09:50
Time Used 02:25:51 01:14:55 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21
) - . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14
Time Used T. 2:25:51 - 3:40:46 8 54 Jodo Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica ~ 04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45
Recovery 00:04:23 00:05:53 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06
LA . 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04
Cum. Recovery 00:04:23 00:10:16 10 55 Pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19
Pulsations: 64 /64 64 /63 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro SAE Almeida  Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 16,965 17,383 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,965 17,102 GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,455 16, 307
Clas. Gral. 10
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou WWW-jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 16
Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)

Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Fronteira CEl
CEI * / 80,000 Km | X
(10055820)

\
83 Juan Carlos Sanchez Herrera'z= ”
Gaviota 41,28 ATOLEIROS

PHASE I”PHASE 1I*®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A . . 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:08:59
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:48:18 1314624 | 5 g3 juan Carlos Sanchez H Gaviota 41,28  04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06
Hour of Arrival 10:59:12 12:57:24 14:46:16 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:02:45
: O A . AE 4 88 Teresa Falcéo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:07:22
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:08:18 13:06:24 15:05:08 5 84 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 04:46:01(3) 17,380 16,782 00:09:50 00:19:45
Time Used 02:08:18 01:18:06 00:59:52 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:20:31
. . oA . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:27:05
Time Used T. 2:08:18 3:26:24 4:26:16 8 54 Jod&o Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'lberica 04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:27:23
Recovery 00:09:06 00:09:00  66:18:52 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:36:07
. (G- 1. .oa 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:46:19
Cum. Recovery  00:09:06  00:18:06  ©0:38:58 | 1 55 peqro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:46:19
Pulsations: 60 /60 64 /64 64 /68 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
: A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40: 46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 20,134 17,366 20,045 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,134 19118 19,342 GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,706 17,442 18,027
Clas. Gral. 2 4 2

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 16
Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEIl * /80,000 Km

84 Lea Vogler

CEI,
\

(10014410)

Not Qualified: 5 (31,25 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Assidaroi De Bozouls"*"™*

ATOLE I,.Rlp__g’

PHASE I”PHASE 1I*®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A CAS. AN 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:28:44
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:04:53  14:00:24 | 5 g3 jyanCarlos SanchezH  Gaviota41,28  04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:19:45
Hour of Arrival 11:21:10 13:14:17 15:06:01 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:17:00
: oA oA. e 4 88 Teresa Falcéo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:12:23
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:24:53 13:20:24 15:16:25 5 84 Lea Vogler Assidaroi De Bo 04:46:01(3) 17,380 16,782 00:09:50
Time Used 02:24:53 01:15:31 01:05:37 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:00:46
. s . A 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:07:20
Time Used T. 2:24:53 3:40:24 4:46:01 8 54 Jod&o Pedro Carpinteir Elvas D'lberica 04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:07:38
Recovery 00:03:43 00:06:07  06:16:24 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:16:22
A2 . no- .20 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:26:34
Cum. Recovery  00:03:43  00:09:50  88:20:34 | 14 55 pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:26:34
Pulsations: 64 /60 60 /60 56 /56 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
: A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40: 46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 17,001 17,291 18,288 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,001 17,097 17,380 GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,565 16,334 16,782
Clas. Gral. 8 9 5

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEl */ 80,000 Km (10106374) -
Number of dorsal: 16 .
Qualtect 11 Gazeoy 85 Francisco Cordovil Cabral’ g
ot Qualified: 25 % 105PS51 1R
Weight Kg.: Free Ferrari' ) 12
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A . . 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:55:18
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:07:43 141223 | 5 g3 juan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:46:19
Hour of Arrival 11:21:11 13:26:51 15:32:35 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:43:34
: o . . 4 88 Teresa Falcao Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:38:57
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:27:43  13:32:23  15:39:37 | 5 g/ | aa vogler Assidaroi De Bo  04:46:01(3) 17.380 16,782 00.09:50 00:26:34
Time Used 02:27:43 01:24:40 01:20:12 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:25:48
) . En. . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:19:14
Time Used T. 227143 35223 51235 | g 54 050 Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica  04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:18:56
Recovery 00:06:32 00:05:32  06:0%#02 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:10:12
A 19 .10 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca  Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04
Cum. Recovery  00:06:32 00:12:04  00:3%:96 | 1 55 pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:00:00
Pulsations: 64 /60 60 /60 60 /60 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 16,999 15,164 14,963 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,999 16,340 15,972
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,247 15,492 15,356
Clas. Gral. 11 12 10

(*) Nimero de Fases completadas Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 22/04/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEIl * /80,000 Km

CEIl,
™

Number of dorsal: 16 (10151854)

Sﬂ?g%rﬁnd“g?sgg %, 87 Pedro Calado ”
ot Qualified: , 0 . ¥

Weight Kg.: Free Olimpo De Pallares"*"** ATOLEIROS

PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A . A1 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:36:04
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:07:50  14:01:42 | 5 g3 jyan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota41,28  04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:27:05
Hour of Arrival 11:23:28 13:18:50 15:13:21 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:24:20
: . . 1o 4 88 Teresa Falcéo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57 00:19:43
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:27:50  13:21:42 151930 | 5 g | aavogler Assidaroi De Bo  04:46:01(3) 17.380 16,782 00.09:50 00:07:20
Time Used 02:27.50 01:13:52 01:11:39 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:06:34
. .. TE Ea. 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla  04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14
Time Used T. 2:21:%0 - 34L4z 48321 | g 54 om0 Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas Dlberica  04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:00:18
Recovery 00:04:22 00:02:52  06:06:09 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:09:02
g A .19 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:19:14
Cum. Recovery  00:04:22  00:07:14  BO:E323 | 15 55 pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:19:14
Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 /60 60/ 56 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 16,729 16,901 16,748 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,729 16,786 16,776 GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,234 16,238 16,363
Clas. Gral. 12 10 I

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEIl * /80,000 Km (10099831) f't_'?'
Number of dorsal: 16 ~
Qulted 1 Bk 88 Teresa Falcao'gg -
ot Qualified: , 0 105PT16 | R
Weight Kg.: Free ESpora( ) = 5
PHASE I1”PHASE IIPHASE 11" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A Ea. e 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37 00:16:21
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:51:29 1314527 | 5 83 Jjuan Carlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28 04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06 00:07:22
Hour of Arrival 11:06:58 13:02:01 14:53:38 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20 00:04:37
: . AL . 4 88 Teresa Falcdo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57
Hourof Vet-Gate. 11:11:20  13:05:27  15:00:09 | 5 g | cq'vogler Assidaroi De Bo  04:46:01(3) 17.380 16,782 00.09:50 00:12:23
Time Used 02:11:29 01:13:58 01:08:11 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21 00:13:09
) 4. - . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14 00:19:43
Time Used T. 21129 32527 43338 | g 54 Jodo Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica  04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45 00:20:01
Recovery 00:04:31 00:03:26  06:06:3% 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06 00:28:45
LA - .14 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04 00:38:57
Cum. Recovery  00:04:31  00:07:57 003428 | 1 55 pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19 00:38:57
Pulsations: 60 /60 56 / 60 56 / 56 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
. A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 03:40:46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 18,903 17,013 17,600 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
GA 50 Homoud Battal Almutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,903 18,228 18,067
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,253 17,523 17,542
Clas. Gral. 4 3 4

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:00:00
Number of dorsal: 16
Qualified: 11 (68,75 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,807Km/h Date: 22/04/2017

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEIl * /80,000 Km

89 Joao Pedro Rodrig

CEl
.Y

(10147728)

UES em

Not Qualified: 5 (31,252
Weight Kg.: Free

bde El. (ME)

Pitufa JS™*

ATOLE I,.Rlol. P

PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A En. . 1 58 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 04:17:17(3) 18,922 18,656 00:03:37
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:52:23  13:52118 | 5 g3 juanCarlos SanchezH  Gaviota 41,28  04:26:16(3) 19,342 18,027 00:18:06
Hour of Arrival 11:09:20 13:08:26 15:22:26 3 51 Luis Pedro Caldeira Embaixador Apar  04:29:01(3) 18,067 17,843 00:03:20
: . . . 4 88 Teresa Falcdo Espora 04:33:38(3) 18,067 17,542 00:07:57
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:12:23 13112118 15:40:24 | 5 g4 | oa'viogler Assidaroi De Bo  04:46:01(3) 17.380 16,782 00:09:50
Time Used 02:12:23  01:19:55  01:30:08 6 49 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu D Kita Do Conde  04:46:47(3) 17,815 16,737 00:17:21
. . . . 7 87 Pedro Calado Olimpo De Palla 04:53:21(3) 16,776 16,363 00:07:14
Time Used T. 21223 33218 50226 | g 54 3050 Pedro Carpinteir  Elvas D'lberica  04:53:39(3) 16,731 16,346 00:06:45
Recovery 00:03:03 00:03:52  066:3#58 9 63 Sergio Ribeiro XL Da Tapada 05:02:23(3) 16,479 15,874 00:11:06
.2 AR Py 10 85 Francisco Cordovil Ca Ferrari 05:12:35(3) 15,972 15,356 00:12:04
Cum. Recovery  00:03:03  00:06:55  ©8:24:83 | 14 55 pedro Celestino Erax 05:12:35(3) 16,367 15,356 00:19:19
Pulsations: 60 /60 48 /48 84 /84 ME 61 Jaime Magarreiro Fakir Al Oasis 05:02:25(3) 15,872 00:10:44
: A0 A0 ME 89 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  Pitufa JS 05:02:26(3) 15,871 00:06:55
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 82 Pedro S4 E Almeida Alikan 03:40: 46(2) 16,307 00:10:16
Av.Speed Goal 18,557 15,779 13,314 GA 60 Laetitia Goncalves Guaicha De Bozo 02:24:48(1) 16,575 00:03:41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,557 17,528 16,243 GA 50 Homoud Battal Aimutai Rojitan 52,69 02:25:26(1) 16,502 00:04:18
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,129 16,957 15,871
Clas. Gral. 5 7

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




